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1. What is your age?

1.7% - 65+

12.2% - 55-64

16.1% - 18-24

‘ ’ Value Percent Responses
19.5% - 45-54 18-24 16.1% | 399
25-34 25.9% 639
35-44 24.6% | 609
45-54 19.5% 481
55-64 12.2% 301
65+ 17% | 42
Totals: 2,471
24.6% - 35-44 o~ 25.9% - 25-34
2. What country do you work in?
8.6% Australia
l'- 18.7% Germany
40.9% United States h
.‘\‘ '," Value Percent Responses
‘;" Australia 8.6% [ | 212
' Germany 18.7% 461
Singapore 9.6% | 236
United Kingdom 22.3% 55]
United States 40.9% 1,001

Totals: 2,471

L 9.6% Singapore

22.3% United Kingdom e~~~
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3. Which of the following, if any, most closely describes your gender?

0.1% Transgender Female 0.2% Gender Variant/Non-Conforming
s :
j+"~<2y 47777 0% Prefer not to answer Value Percent Responses
0.2% Transgender Male [
Male 53.0% | 1,309
Female 46.5% 1,148
Transgender o
o 0.2% | 4
Transgender o
Female S 2
_ Gender Vorlar)t/ 0.2% 5
K Non-Conforming
Prefer not o
to answer 0.1% N 2
Totals: 2,471
° L]
46.5% Female 53.0% Male
4. What is your current employment status?
2.1% Part-Time Employed
N .. . 1-:3% Self-Employed
8.2% Self-Employed Nt Part-Time
Full-Time °--___ '
Value Percent Responses
Full-Time o
Employed 88.4% | 2185
Self—E_mponed 8.2% 203
Full-Time
Part-Time o
Employed 21% | 51
Self-Employed 13% 32

Part-Time

Totals: 2,471

88.4% Full-Time Employed
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5. Which of the following best represents the industry you currently work in?

5.9% Accounting

L[] . . . .
' 6.6% Banking, Financial Services and Insurance

°
B

30.4% All Others
L]

.

_.- 7.8% Construction

...... ® 7.7% Education

8.8% Other (specified)
L]

o 5.1% Government and Public Sector

3.7% Private Healthcare (Physical and Mental)
° and Life Sciences

3.1% Transpt.)rtution o
--------------- Pa “ '\\\ . 4.2% Health Technology/Med Tech
o \‘\ \\\\
4.2% Science/Technology . ] ° 6.2% Manufacturing
6.2% Retail
Value Percent Responses
Accounting 5.9% [ | 147
Banking, Financial Services and Insurance 6.6% 164
Construction 7.8% [ | 192
Education 7.7% 190
Government and Public Sector 5.1% 126
Private Healthcare (Physical and Mental) and Life Sciences 3.7% . 9l
Health Technology/MedTech 4.2% 105
Manufacturing 6.2% 154
Retail 6.2% 154
Science/Technology 4.2% 104
Transportation 3.1% . 77
Other (specified) 8.8% [ | 217
All Others 30.4% 750

Totals: 2,471
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6. What is your current job title or management level?

10.0% President/C-level/Part (e}
resiagn /c-level[partner/owner Value Percent Responses
1.1% Senior Vice President
° ; 12.6% Entry-Level Entry-Level 12.6% | 3n
1.4% Vice President, '
SO Associate 21.0% 520
2.2% Senior Director_ .4
y Manger 32.1% [ | 793
9.0% Director Senior Manager 10.6% 262
------ Director 9.0% 223
Senior Director 2.2% [ | 54
. Vice President 1.4% 34
: Senior Vice o
/ President LI 27
10.6% Senior Manager ' President/C-level/ 10.0% 247
: Partner/Owner :
32.1% Manager 21.0% Associate Totals: 2,471
7. Are you employed in a managerial or supervisory role?
23.8% No
Value Percent Responses
Yes 76.2% | 1884
No 23.8% 587

Totals: 2,471

]
76.2% Yes
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8. Do you incur reimbursable work-related expenses as part of your job?

100.0% Yes

Value Percent Responses
Yes 100.0% | 2,471

Totals: 2,471

9. How do you typically file your work-related expenses?

1.7% Other (specified) o _ 42.5% Using a company-provided
“>., expense management system
23.8% Emailing receipts to : H
a designated department '
L]

Value Percent Responses
Using a

! company-

provided expense 42.5% [ | 1,051
management

system

Submitting
paper receipts
to the finance
department

31.9% 789

Emailing receipts
to a designated 23.8% [ | 589
department

Other (specified) 1.7% 42

,

’
’

Totals: 2,471

L]
31.9% Submitting paper
receipts to the finance department
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10. What system does your company use to manage expenses?

15.3% Other (spe.cmed) 26.6% SAP COncur

.

.

14.7% Webexpenses "
L)

.

9.2% Sage Intacct

’

1
'
1
1
]

L]
o 4.4% Coupa
13.3% NetSuite ° .
14.1% Expensify

Value

SAP Concur
Navan
Coupa
Expensify
NetSuite
Sage Intacct
Webexpenses

Other (specified)

Percent

26.6%
2.4%
4.4%
14.1%
13.3%
9.2%
14.7%

11%

11. What types of work-related expenses do you usually incur?

Selected all that applied.

Travel (e.g., flights, hotels,
public transit, taxi)

Meals/food

Training and professional
developement

Mileage

Technology and equipment
(incl. cellular/mobile, WiFi)

Gym membership

Other (specified)

6] 10 20 30 40 50 60

Percent

Value

Travel (e.g. flights,
hotels, public
transit, taxi)
Meals/food
Office supplies
Training and
professional
development
Mileage
Technology and
equipment (incl.
cellular/mobile,
WiFi)

Gym membership

Other (specified)

Percent

55.2%

53.2%

48.2%

41.4%

45.9%

41.5%

14.7%

2.7%

Responses
280

25

46

148

140

97

154

161

Totals: 1,051

Responses

1,365

1314

1,190

1,022

1134

1,025

363

66
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12. How would you rate your company’s current expense management system on a
scale of 1-10 with 1 being the worst experience and 10 being a great experience?

1.6% Worst experience
... 11% -2

L]
18.3% Best experience - 10 I 03:4%-3

: S .3.8%-4

‘ 8.6%-5
. K

.
.

N5%-9° """

‘I
17.8% -7

10.5% -6

Value

Worst experience
1

2

3

8
9

Best experience
10

Percent

1.6%

11%
3.4%
3.8%
8.6%

10.5%
17.8%
23.6%

11.5%

18.3%

Responses
40

26
84
93
212
259
440
582

283
452

Totals: 2,471

13. What challenges, if any, do you face when filing work-related expenses?

Select all that applied.

Software difficult
to navigate

Lack of clarity on
eligible expenses

andorganizing receipts
Time-consuming
0

paperwork

Confusing
reimbursement policies

It takes too long

to get reimbursed

Other (specified)

| don’t have

any challenges
10 20 30

Percent

Value

Software difficult
to navigate

Lack of clarity on
eligible expenses

Difficulty in
gathering and
organizing
receipts

Time-consuming
paperwork

Confusing
reimbursement
policies

It takes too long to
get reimbursed

Other (specified)

I don't have any
challenges

Percent

20.2%

22.9%

26.6%

36.3%

20.7%

33.7%

0.4%

21.2%

Responses

500

567

657

896

511

833

524
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14. What do you like about your company’s current expense management system?

Selected all that applied.

The system is

easy to navigate

The system makes is easy
to file in a few short steps

| file so often that I've
mastered the process
| get reimbursed in

a timely manner

It's easy for me because
I have an assistant
who files on my behalf

Other (specified)

| don’t like anything
about the current system.

o

10 20 30 40 50

Percent

Value

The system is
easy to navigate

The system
makes is easy to
file in a few short
steps

| file so often that
I've mastered the
process

I get reimbursed
in a timely
manner

It's easy for me
because | have an
assistant who files
on my behalf

Other (specified)

| don't like
anything about
the current
system

Percent

38.1%

33.7%

29.7%

40.1%

23.7%

0.4%

7.0%

Responses

942

832

734

991

586

172

15. Have you received proper training on how to file work-related expenses?

3.8% Not sure

30.0% No
L]

66.2% Yes

Value
Yes
No

Not sure

Percent

66.2%

30.0%

3.8%

Responses
1,635

741

95

Totals: 2,471
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16. On average, how much money do you estimate you spend on work-related

expenses per month?

7.2% $1,000+
o
* 28.5% $1-$100
[ ]

17.4% $500-$1,000
L]

Value
$1-$100
$100-$500
$500-$1,000

$1,000+

o
46.9% $100-$500

Percent
28.5%
46.9%

17.4%

7.2%

Responses
703

1159

431

178

Totals: 2,471

17. Have you ever not filed an expense report for money due back to you?

50.3% No
.\

Value
Yes

No

.
49.7% Yes

Percent
49.7%

50.3%

Responses
1,227
1244

Totals: 2,471
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18. Why didn't you file an expense report? Selected all that applied.

Amount was .
Process is too

40.9% 502
cumbersome

too low

Process is too

30.6% 375
cumbersome

Forgot

Amount was too IOW _ Vqlue Percent Responses

Forgot 35.7% | 438
Expense was too

old and ineligible Expense was
for reimbursement _tO0.0l.d and 32.7% 401
ineligible for
My expenses often get reimbursement

rejected, so why bother
My expenses

often getrejected,  20.3% 249
Other (specified) I so why bother
Other (specified) 1.3% [ ] 16
0 10 20 30 40 50
Percent

19. At what dollar amount is it not worth your time to file an expense report?

8.6% Less than $100

3.7% Less than.$75 ' 38.2% Less than $5
‘~ . Value Percent Responses
8.3% Less than $60 < Less than $5 38.2% [ ] 943
Less than $10 14.3% 353

6.1% Less than $40

Less than $20 12.7% [ ] 314
Less than $30 8.3% 204
Less than $40 6.1% 150
Less than $50 8.3% [ | 204
e Less than $75 3.7% 91
8.3% Less than $30 Less than $100 8.6% 212
Totals: 2,471

R
12.7% Less than $20 0
14.3% Less than $10



walkime

20. Do you find work expenses are a contributor to job-related stress?

7.2% Not sure

°
'

Value Percent Responses
Yes 47.6% | 1176
No 45.2% 1m7
Not sure 7.2% [ | 178

Totals: 2,471

N
[}

o
45.2% No 47.6% Yes

21. Have unreimbursed expenses negatively impacted your financial situation during
the 2023 holiday season?

4.9% Not applicable
[ ]

8.3% Not sure '

o
N

28.0% Yes
L]

Value Percent Responses
Yes 28.0% | 692
No 58.9% 1,455
Not sure 8.3% [ | 204
Not applicable 4.9% 120

Totals: 2,471

,
°

58.9% No
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22. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Neither
Strongly Agree agree Disagree S_trongly Responses
agree nor disagree
disagree
| believe Al and productivity tools have 600 850 762 180 79 2,471
made expensing easier for me. 24.3% 34.4% 30.8% 7.3% 3.2%
It takes less time to file my expenses 682 970 578 192 49 2,471
compared with five years ago. 27.6% 39.3% 23.4% 7.8% 2.0%
My employer has been proactive in 677 1,039 513 181 61 2471
seeking to make expensing simpler and s . s . . '
more straightforward for employees. 27.4% 42.0% 20.8% 7.3% 2.5%
Totals 2,471
23. What state do you currently work in?
12.8% California
47.0% All others .
: . Value Percent Responses
California 12.8% [ | 129
. _¢6.0% Florida
Florida 6.0% 61
« 4.8% Georgia Georgia 4.8% [ | 49
lllinois 41% 4
New York 10.4% 105
"""" * 4.1% lllinois
Ohio 4.3% | 43
Texas 1.2% n3
7®10.4% New York
ewer All others 47.0% 470
. "°4.3% Ohio Totals: 1,011

[ ]
11.2% Texas
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24. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

0.8% Other advanced degree beyond a Master's degree
L]

"‘ 0.7% Less than high school
4.4% Ph.D, law or medical degree e
L]

21.9% Master's dggree !

.

P .

1

' 1

' '

' 1
1

' '

L] ]
2.3% Completed ) .
some postgraduate /

.
'
°

K
22.5% Bachelor's degree 13.9% Associate degree

25. Which of the following categories best describes your household

income before taxes?

5.8% $250,000 or more
L]

1.2% Prefer not to answer
L]

]

4.0% $200,000 to $249,999
L]

' N 15.9% Under $50,000
N o

4.4%$175,000
10 $199,999

.
N

’

\

8.3% $150,000
to $174,999
L]

° ~

8.4% $125,000
t0$149,999

° 0
12.8% $100,00 to $124,999 | 21.4% $50,000 to $74,999

17.9% $75,000 to $99,999

\ . 16.1% High school graduate
] ]

L]
17.5% Completed
e some college

Value

Less than high
school

High school
graduate

Completed some
college

Associate degree
Bachelor's degree

Completed some
postgraduate

Master’s degree

Ph.D, law, or
medical degree

Other advanced
degree beyond a
Master’s degree

Value
Under $50,000

$50,000 to
$74,999

$75,000 to
$99,999

$100,000 to
$124,999

$125,000 to
$149,999

$150,000 to
$174,999

$175,000 to
$199,999

$200,000 to
$249,999

$250,000 or more

Prefer not to
answer

Percent

0.7%

16.1%

17.5%

13.9%

22.5%

2.3%

21.9%

4.4%

0.8%

Percent

15.9%

21.4%

17.9%

12.8%

8.4%

8.3%

4.4%

4.0%

5.8%

1.2%

Responses

7

163

177

141

227
23
221

44

Totals: 1,011

Responses

161

216

181

129

85

84

44

40
59
12

Totals: 1,011
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26. To which of the following ethnic groups do you belong?
Selected all that applied.

Value Percent Responses
Sy (ron-tispx °
(non-Hispanic) (non-Hispanic) 67.0% u 677
Hispanic/Latino(a) HISPOHIC/ 141% 143
Latino(a)
Asian/Asian American l ASiGn/Asion .
. 5.2% [ | 53
African/African American
American . X
African/African .
Native Hawaiian/ American 15.5% 157
Pacific Islander
Native American or Native Hawaiian/ o
) . ier 1.4% 14
American Indian Pacific Islander
Middle Eastern Native American
or American 31% . 31
Other (specified) Indian
Middle Eastern 1.0% 10
Prefer not to answer
0 2 40 60 80 Other (specified) 0.7% 7
Percent Prefer not 0.8% 8

to answer
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27. Why didn't you file an expense report (Country Breakdown)?
Selected all that applied.

Segment

United States

United Kingdom

Australia

Singapore

Germany

Value

Amount was too low

Process is too cumbersome

Forgot

Expense was too old and ineligible for reimbursement
My expenses often get rejected, so why bother

Other (specified)

Amount was too low

Process is too cumbersome

Forgot

Expense was too old and ineligible for reimbursement
My expenses often get rejected, so why bother

Other (specified)

Amount was too low

Process is too cumbersome

Forgot

Expense was too old and ineligible for reimbursement
My expenses often get rejected, so why bother

Other (specified)

Amount was too low

Process is too cumbersome

Forgot

Expense was too old and ineligible for reimbursement
My expenses often get rejected, so why bother

Other (specified)

Amount was too low

Process is too cumbersome

Forgot

Expense was too old and ineligible for reimbursement
My expenses often get rejected, so why bother

Other (specified)

% of Total

421%

36.6%

33.2%

36.4%

27.1%

1.4%

Totals Responses
37.8%

23.2%

37.8%

29.9%

15%

1.6%

Totals Responses
36.6%

23.7%

45.2%

28%

15.1%

0%

Totals Responses
45.5%

311%

35.8%

43.4%

23.6%

1.9%

Totals Responses
42.5%

28.4%

35.1%

25.7%

13.1%

11%

Totals: 2,471

Responses
17.4% 213
15.1% 185
13.7% 168
15% 184
1.2% 137
0.6% 7
73% 506
7.8% 96
4.8% 59
7.8% 96
6.2% 76
3.1% 38
0.3% 4
30% 254
2.8% 34
1.8% 22
3.4% 42
21% 26
11% 14
0% 0
1.2% 93
3.7% 45
2.7% 33
3.1% 38
3.7% 46
2% 25
0.2% 2
15.4% 106
9.3% 14
6.2% 76
7.7% 94
5.6% 69
2.9% 35
0.2% 3
31.9% 268
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28. At what dollar amount is it not worth your time to file an expense report
(country Breakdown)?

Segment

United States

United Kingdom

Australia

Value

Less than $5
Less than $10
Less than $20
Less than $30
Less than $40
Less than $50
Less than $75

Less than $100

Less than $5

Less than $10
Less than $20
Less than $30
Less than $40
Less than $50
Less than $75

Less than $100

Less than $5

Less than $10
Less than $20
Less than $30
Less than $40
Less than $50
Less than $75

Less than $100

% of Total
31.8%
121%
12.2%

1.3%

6.7%

9.6%

5.5%
10.8%
Total Responses
49.2%
14.3%
10.3%
6.5%

5.3%

5.1%

2.9%

6.4%
Total Responses
44.8%
21.2%

9.9%

6.6%

4.7%

4.2%

1.9%

6.6%

Total Responses

Responses
13%
4.9%
5%
4.6%
2.8%
3.9%
2.3%
4.4%
40.9%
1%
3.2%
2.3%
1.5%
1.2%
11%
0.6%
1.4%
22.3%
3.8%
1.8%
0.8%
0.6%
0.4%
0.4%
0.2%
0.6%

8.6%

322
122
123

14
68
97
56

109

1,01
27
79
57
36

29

28

35
551
95
45

2]

212
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28. At what dollar amount is it not worth your time to file an expense report
(country Breakdown)? (continued)

Segment Value % of Total Responses
Singapore Less than $5 51.7% 4.9% 122
Less than $10 12.3% 1.2% 29
Less than $20 11.9% 11% 28
Less than $30 3% 0.3% 7
Less than $40 4.7% 0.4% Ll
Less than $50 9.7% 0.9% 23
Less than $75 1.7% 0.2% 4
Less than $100 51% 0.5% 12
Total Responses 9.5% 236
Germany
Less than $5 28.9% 5.4% 133
Less than $10 16.9% 3.2% 78
Less than $20 18.4% 3.4% 85
Less than $30 7.2% 1.3% 33
Less than $40 6.9% 1.3% 32
Less than $50 10.2% 1.9% 47
Less than $75 2.4% 0.4% Ll
Less than $100 9.1% 1.7% 42

Total Responses 18.6% 461
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29. Do you find work expenses are a contributor to job-related stress

(country Breakdown)?

Segment Value % of Total Responses
United States Yes 52% 21.3% 526
No 42.4% 17.4% 429
Not sure 5.5% 2.3% 56
Total Responses 41% 1,01
United Kingdom Yes 38.1% 8.5% 210
No 53.5% 11.9% 295
Not sure 8.3% 1.9% 46
Total Responses 22.3% 551
Australia Yes 35.4% 3% 75
No 59.4% 51% 126
Not sure 5.2% 0.4% 1
Total Responses 8.5% 212
Singapore Yes 45.8% 4.4% 108
No 45.8% 4.4% 108
Not sure 8.5% 0.8% 20
Total Responses 9.6% 236
Germany Yes 55.7% 10.4% 257
No 34.5% 6.4% 159
Not sure 9.8% 1.8% 45

Total Responses 18.6% 461
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30. Have you ever not filed an expense report for money due back to you?
(age Breakdown)?

Segment Value % of Total Responses
18-24 Yes 50.6% 8.2% 202
No 49.4% 8% 197
Total Responses 16.2% 399
25-34 Yes 49.3% 12.7% 315
No 50.7% 13.1% 324
Total Responses 25.8% 639
35-44 Yes 57.6% 14.2% 351
No 42.4% 10.4% 258
Total Responses 24.6% 609
45-54 Yes 48% 9.3% 231
No 52% 10.1% 250
Total Responses 19.4% 481
55+ Yes 37.3% 5.2% 128
No 62.7% 8.7% 215

Total Responses 13.9% 343
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31. Have unreimbursed expenses negatively impacted your financial situation during
the 2023 holiday season (Age Breakdown)?

Segment Value % of Total Responses
18-24 Yes 31.6% 51% 126
No 52.4% 8.5% 209
Not sure 1% 1.8% 44
Not applicable 5% 0.8% 20
Total Responses 16.2% 399
25-34 Yes 31.6% 8.2% 202
No 54.8% 14.2% 350
Not sure 9.4% 2.4% 60
Not applicable 4.2% 11% 27
Total Responses 25.9% 639
35-44 Yes 33.8% 8.3% 206
No 53.7% 13.2% 327
Not sure 8.9% 2.2% 54
Not applicable 3.6% 0.9% 22
Total Responses 24.6% 609
45-54 Yes 22% 4.3% 106
No 63.4% 12.3% 305
Not sure 7.5% 1.5% 36
Not applicable 7.1% 1.4% 34
Total Responses 19.5% 481
55+ Yes 15.2% 21% 52
No 77% 10.7% 264
Not sure 2.9% 0.4% 10
Not applicable 5% 0.7% 17
Total Responses 13.9% 343



